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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’'S 50 m FREESTYLE
Liukkonen Ari Pekka
Lagunov Evgeniy
Foster Mark

Planes Oliver
Holmquist Bengt
Riolli Rico

Colombo Marco
Bielicz Leonard
Bielicz Leonard
Bergengren Peter
Mackinnon Neil
Alberiche Roberto
Alberiche Roberto
Hauter Karl
Reinstadtler Richard
Leemput Jean

MEN’'S 100 m FREESTYLE
Kunzelmann Stephan
Lagunov Evgeniy
Meyer Stephane
Frélander Lars
Granger Nicolas
Blanc Pierre

Stokke Haakon
Ouadah Abed

Bielicz Leonard
Bergengren Peter
Canales Joaquin
Alberiche Roberto
Alberiche Roberto
Hauter Karl

Harrison John
Harrison John

FIN
RUS
GBR
ESP
SWE
ITA
ITA
SWE
SWE
SWE
GBR
ESP
ESP
GER
GER
FRA

GER
RUS
FRA
SWE
FRA
FRA
NOR
FRA
SWE
SWE
ESP
ESP
ESP
GER
GBR
GBR

0:21.77
0.21,59
0.21,53
0.23,05
0.23,29
0.24,65
0.25,25
0:26.40
0.26.67
0.28,28
0.30,29
0.32,14
0.32,23
0:43.18
1.00,40
1:52.23

0.48,58
0.47,29
0.50,54
0:50.58
0:51.30
0:54.65
0.55,57
0:59.77
1.00,37
1.04,66
1:11.47
1:12.84
1.14,68
1:35.17
2.43,76
3:33.45

13/09/2014 Jyvaskyla
28/11/2015 St.Petersburg
27/10/2007 Sheffield
31/01/2016 Gijon
7.5,2016 Helsingborg

23/04/2016 Roma - Aquaniene

10/01/2016 Sheffield
17/03/2012 Kristianstad
07/05/2016 Helsingborg
08/03/2008 Linkdping
20/02/2016 Blackpool
09/02/2013 Barcelona
29/01/2016 Gijon
25/01/2015 Brihl
21/01/2007 Gau - Algesheim
16/02/2014 Nogent sur Oise

19/11/2005 Hildesheim
27/11/2015 St.Petersburg
27/02/2009 Dunkerque
21/03/2015 Stockholm
10/03/2012 Angers
26/03/2015 Rennes
10/04/2016 Trondheim
10/03/2012 Angers
08/05/2016 Helsingborg
09/03/2008 Linkoping
17/01/2015 Valencia
27/01/2012 Castellon
31/01/2016 Gijon
11/10/2015 Briihl
22/02/2009 Isle of Wight
25/01/2014 Godalming

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99
100-104

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

WOMEN'S 50 m FREESTYLE
Keen Hannah GBR
Knyaginina Svetlana RUS
Bourova Olesya ITA

Johansson Marika SWE
Fuzzati Marie FRA
Fuzzati Marie FRA

Steiger Regula Sul

Pijtak Radersma Adriana NED
Buijs Boer Jacoba NED
Schulz Christel GER
Schulz Christel GER
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
Kokorina Olga RUS
Guillais Michele FRA
WOMEN'S 100 m FREESTYLE
Gage Emma GBR
Popchanka Alena FRA
Roca Laura ESP
Luoto Raakel FIN
Fuzzati Marie FRA
Fuzzati Marie FRA
Gellrich Barbara GER
Pijtak Radersma Adriana NED
Buijs Boer Jacoba NED
Schulz Christel GER
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
Kokorina Olga RUS
Guillais Michele FRA

0:25.61
0.25,17
0:25.91
0.26,40
0:26.37
0:26.27
0.29,16
0.30,11
0.31,85
0:33.34
0:34.58
0:37.67
0.37,75
0:50.72
1.40,15

0.54,53
0.55,11
0:57.12
0:58.54
0:58.43
0:58.60
1.04,14
1.07,34
1.10,66
1.14,69
1.18,59
1:24.44
1.28,60
1:58.28
3.43,51

27/10/2012 Sheffield
29/11/2014 St.Petersburg
18/01/2015 Sori
08/03/2008 Linkdping
18/05/2013 Paris
27/03/2015 Rennes
26/10/2008 Allschwill
24/01/2016 Papendrecht
24/01/2016 Papendrecht
27/11/2010 Bremen
20/06/2015 Rostock
25/06/2011 Guildford
17/04/2016 Guernsey
02/11/2013 St.Petersburg
05/03/2016 Caen

24/10/2015 Sheffield
25/01/2009 Bordeaux
29/10/2010 Sheffield
11/04/2015 Barcelona
29/03/2014 Paris
25/01/2015 Montlugon
31/01/2016 Briihl
22/01/2016 Papendrecht
22/01/2016 Papendrecht
24/09/2010 Hildesheim
25/03/2006 Guernsey
25/06/2011 Guildford
25/06/2016 Guildford
09/03/2013 Chartes
06/03/2016 Caen
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’'S 200 m FREESTYLE
Manley Andrew
Herbst Stefan
Bruha Jochen
Ditzel Kai

Granger Nicolas
Ozolinsh Edgars
de Groot Marten
McCreadie Duncan
Chatard Jean
Lestideau Jean
Schnabel Werner
Alberiche Roberto
Alberiche Roberto
Hauter Karl
Harrison John

MEN’S 400 m FREESTYLE
Cros Sylvain
Ufimtsev Yuriy
Silvestri Federico
Ditzel Kai
Calmasini Fabio
Priifert Michael
Chatard Jean
Bravi Marco
Chatard Jean
Lestideau Jean
Canales Joaquin
Alberiche Riberto
Hauter Karl

Ferm Nils
Harrison John

GBR
GER
GER
GER
FRA
LAT

NED
GBR
FRA
FRA
GER
ESP
ESP
GER
GBR

FRA
RUS
ITA
GER
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA
FRA
FRA
ESP
ESP
GER
SWE
GBR

1.49,94
1.46,52
1.51,49
1.53,03
1:52.87
2:01.56
2:05.07
2.11,78
2.16,28
2.27,01
2:38.97
2:45.24
2.55,35
3.27,14
5.55,45

3.53,60
3.51,97
3.58,50
4.00,67
4:03.10
4:20.48
4.28,97
4.39,40
4.54,84
5.17,70
5.44,36
5:56.77
7:28.04
9.16,99
12.08,91

20/10/2003 Sheffield
17/12/2011 Kiel
27/11/2004 Bonn
07/11/2004 Bremen
09/03/2012 Angers
07/04/2012 Tallinn
24/01/2014 Zwolle
09/07/2006 London
26/03/2016 Angers
10/04/2016 Elda
11/02/2012 Dachau
28/01/2012 Castellon
30/01/2016 Gijon
25/11/2016 Hannover
22/02/2009 Isle of Wight

16/03/2007 Angers
29/11/2014 St.Petersburg
03/02/2002 Masserosa
07/11/2004 Bremen
18.4,2015 Trento
08/11/2014 Gelsenkirchen
04/03/2006 Dunkerque
01/05/2016 Bastia
25/03/2016 Angers
28/01/2016 Gijon
02/04/2016 Palma de Mallorca
28/01/2012 Castellon
02/11/2013 Berlin
24/03/2007 Helsingborg
21/11/2009 London

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99

WOMEN'S 200 m FREESTYLE

Saxby Caroline
Casson Sophie
Roca Laura
Cameron Kirsten
Kehbein Barbara
Fuzzati Marie
Gellrich Barbara
Radersma Adriana
Buijs Boer Jacoba
Schulz Christel
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Asher Jane

van Rijsel Wilhelmina
Sellares Rosa

GBR
GBR
ESP
GBR
GER
FRA
GER
NED
NED
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
ESP

WOMEN'S 400 m FREESTYLE

Casson Sophie
Casson Sophie
Vergani Valeria
Cameron Kirsten
Lovberg Merete
Hoag Jane
Gellrich Barbara
Tarantino Cristina
Boer Buijs Jacoba
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Asher Jane

van Rijsel Wilhelmina
Sellares Rosa

GBR
GBR
ITA

GBR
NOR
ITA

GER
ITA

NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
ESP

2:01.89
2.03,31
2:04.92
2:07.64
2:10.47
2:11.35
2.18,37
2.30,04
2.37,13
2.47,82
2.57,19
3:01.61
3.12,66
5.11,66
9.26,22

4:15.74
4:15.04
4.27,62
4:24.42
4.37,53
4.43,99
04:54.9
5.16,90
5.46,56
6.00,34
6.09,40
6:34.92
6.57,06
10.29,76
19.24,06

29/10/2011 Sheffield
29/10/2016 Sheffield
20/02/2015 Pontevedra
13/09/2014 Jersey
15/02/2014 Flensburg
28/03/2015 Rennes
25/11/2016 Hannover
23/01/2016 Papendrecht
23/01/2016 Papendrecht
31/03/2012 Hildesheim
02/04/2006 Heron
25/06/2011 Guildford
25/06/2016 Guildford
22/04/2006 Glasgow
31/01/2009 Gijon

27/10/2013 Sheffield
24/10/2015 Sheffield
25/03/2006 Lecco
13/09/2014 Jersey
09/04/2016 Trondheim
11/12/2016 Tortona
16/01/2016 Gau Algesheim
23/01/2016 Viterbo
22/01/2016 Papendrecht
28/09/2003 Barnet
28/10/2006 Sheffield
08/04/2011 Guernsey
15/04/2016 Guernsey
28/10/2006 Sheffield
23/04/2006 Palma de Mallorca
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’'S 800 m FREESTYLE
Orphanides Gregory
Wiese Sebastian

Nisato Nicola

Pampani Samuele
Calmasini Fabio

Kleiber Michael

de Groot Marten

Bravi Marco

Ermirio Vittorio

Lestideau Jean

Schnabel Werner
Schnabel Werner
Casolino Domenicantonio
Ferm Nils

MEN'S 1500 m FREESTYLE
Orphanides Gregory
Genet David

Stannard Richard
Pampana Samuele
Calmasini Fabio

Kleiber Michael

Chatard Jean

Bravi Marco

Ermirio Vittorio

Short Graham

Canales Joaquin

Hole Gerhard

Casolino Domenicantonio
Ferm Nils

GBR
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
NED
ITA
ITA
FRA
GER
GER
ITA
SWE

GBR
FRA
GBR
ITA
ITA
GER
FRA
ITA
ITA
GBR
ESP
GER
ITA
SWE

8.13,81
8.19,13
8.20,40
8.18,18
8:24.75
8:57.67
9:23.27
9.36,37
10.16,06
11.19,87
12:11.86
12.50.74
15:49.45
18.36,25

15.29,68
16:08.42
16.05,94
15.51,60
16:13.34
16:57.60
17.56,15
18.44,64
19.41,85
22.04,97
23.18,51
24.36,75
29:45.10
38.17,40

24/10/2003 Sheffield
07/02/2004 Wilhelmshaven
09/04/2016 Bologna
06/02/2016 Colle Val ‘D’Elsa
29/03/2015 Rennes
19/01/2013 Gau - Algesheim
26/01/2014 Arezzo
10/02/2005 Dunkerque
10/02/2007 Lavagna
30/01/2016 Gijon
11/02/2012 Dachau
31/01/2016 Dachau
10/03/2012 Termoli
07/03/2008 Linkdping

24/10/2003 Sheffield
28.42014 Paris
23/10/2009 Sheffield
21/02/2016 Sori
15/02/2015 Sori
19/01/2013 Gau - Algesheim
02/03/2006 Dunkerque
09/04/2016 Bologna
10/02/2007 Lavagna
28/10/2016 Sheffield
29/11/2015 Sabadell
17/01/2015 Gau - Algesheim
10/03/2012 Termoli
05/10/2007 Bollnas

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

WOMEN'S 800 m FREESTYLE

Keller Susanne

Keir Rachael

Neij Asa

Cameron Kirsten
Rosen Susanna
Hoag Jane

Gellrich Barbara
Tarantino Cristina
Boer Buijs Jacoba
Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Asher Jane

Kaplan Bader Yvette
van Rijsel Wilhelmina

GER
GBR
SWE
GBR
SWE
ITA
GER
ITA
NED
GBR
GBR
GBR
HHHHEH?
GBR

WOMEN'S 1500 m FREESTYLE

Keller Susanne
Klocker Verena
Neij Asa
Cameron Kirsten
Vergani Valeria
Cahill Norma
Morris Dymphna
Tarantino Cristina
Rainer Margareta
Asher Jane
Asher Jane
Asher Jane
Asher Jane

van Rijsel Wilhelmina

GER
AUT
SWE
GBR
ITA
IRL
IRL
ITA
SWE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

8.57,67
9.11,69
9.13,05
8.55,34
9.25,12
9.44,40
10.09,29
10.42,65
11.52,80
12.32,86
12.42,75
12:49.43
18:59.86
21.16,76

16.47,66
17.48,39
17.42,37
17:01.66
17.57,50
18:25.23
19.43,66
20.21,72
23:14.85
23.54,74
24.04,75
25:45.37
28.02,25
41.20,62

17/01/2009 Gau Algesheim
30/10/2016 Sheffield
07/03/2008 Linkoping
24/01/2016 Papendrecht
16/01/2010 Copenhagen
21/02/2016 Sori
16/01/2016 Gau Algesheim
13/02/2016 Ostia
24/01/2016 Papendrecht
23/02/2001 Breda
08/07/2006 London
11/06/2011 Jersey
07/03/2013 Chartres
29/10/2006 Sheffield

17/01/2009 Gau Algesheim
16/05/2015 Hallein
19/03/2010 Vaxjo
22/02/2015 Wigan
13/02/2016 Lodi
21/02/2015 Ennis
19/02/2016 Ennis
06/02/2016 Ostia
14/03/2014 Sundsvall
28/11/2004 London
26/11/2006 Barnet
11/06/2011 Jersey
27/11/2016 London
29/10/2006 Sheffield
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’S 50 m BACKSTROKE

Loughran Mario GBR
Krizko Lubos SVK
Theloke Stev GER
Lénnberg Daniel SWE
Granger Nicolas FRA
Norrey Craig Sul
Norrey Craig Sul
Veale Simon GBR
Rogers James GBR
Lestideau Jean FRA
Canales Joaquin ESP
Nodenschneider Erwin
Alberiche Roberto ESP
Reinstadtler Richard GER
Banki Horvath Bela HUN
Leemput Jean FRA

MEN'S 100 m BACKSTROKE
Harris Martin GBR
Makov Sergey RUS
Maccianti Marco ITA

Lénnberg Daniel SWE
Granger Nicolas FRA
van Norden Edwin NED

Colombo Marco ITA

Delaporte Jean FRA
Horstmann Bernd GER
Roggers James GBR
Lestideau Jean FRA
Canales Joaquin ESP
Hole Gerhard GER
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER
Banki Horvath Bela HUN
Leemput Jean FRA

0:24.17
0.24,80
0:26.07
0:26.33
0.27,08
0:27.92
0:27.96
0.31,24
0:32.43
0.33,53
0:36.94
0.42,51
0.43,83
0.53,24
1:03.77
1:26.68

0.54,82
0.54,83
0.56,56
0:57.36
0:58.45
1:01.47
1:02.26
1.08,25
1.12,36
1:12.36
1.13,32
1.22,02
1:31.94
1.42,84
1.58,74
2:29.49
3:26.09

07/07/2015 Guilford
11/04/2010 Trencin
27/09/2014 Kulmbach
21/03/2015 Stockholm
25/03/2016 Angers
28/10/2012 Sheffield
30/10/2016 Sheffield
30/10/2016 Sheffield
12/04/2014 Blackpool
02/04/2016 Palma de Mallorca
17/01/2015 Valencia
26/03/2016 Angers
30/01/2016 Gijon
30/06/2002 Deidesheim
12/04/2015 Gyor
29/03/2014 Paris

12/11/1994 Glasgow
18/11/2016 Kazan

06/02/2016 Siena

22/03/2015 Stockholm
08/03/2013 Chartres
28/06/2014 Amersfoort
15/03/2015 Trento
27/03/2016 Angers
22/09/2007 Langenhagen
06/07/2014 Blackpool
02/04/2016 Palma de Mallorca
02/04/2016 Plama de Mallorca
18/01/2015 Gau Algeslheim
24/01/2010 Brihl

29/11/2015 Freiburg
11/04/2015 Gyor

28/03/2014 Paris

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99
100-104

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94
95-99
100-104

WOMEN'S 50 m BACKSTROKE

Kliuchnikova Olga RUS
Jacobsen Mette DEN
Cray Zoe GBR
Cray Zoe GER
Kutz Andrea GER
Fuzzatti Marie FRA
Duprez Benedicte FRA
Duprez Benedicte FRA
Ohlsson Margit SWE
Ohlsson Margit SWE
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR
Guillais Michele FRA
Sellares Rosa ESP
WOMEN'S 100 m BACKSTROKE
Kliuchnikova Olga RUS
Jacobsen Mette DEN
Cray Zoe GBR
Luoto Raakel FIN

Corben Joanna GBR
Fuzzati Marie FRA
Hattle Judith GBR
Duprez Benedicte FRA
Ohlsson Margit SWE
Ohlsson Margit SWE
Schulz Christel GER
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR
Angulo Bernarda ESP

0.28,79
0.28,99
0.29,34
0:29.84
0.31,11
0:31.16
0.34,76
0:35.78
0.36,58
0:37.50
0.43,50
0:46.10
0.49,07
1.05,70
1.25,98
3.53,60

1.01,65
1.02,88
1.03,38
1.04,32
1.07,27
1.06,97
1:15.86
1:18.80
1:18.81

1:22.15
1:33.68
1:44.88
1.50,18
2.26,64
4.08,35

30/11/2014 St.Petersburg
25/03/2006 Esbjerg
16/05/2009 Norwich
04/10/2014 Newmarket
12/11/2016 Giesing Harlaching
28/03/2015 Rennes
18/03/2007 Angers
08/03/2012 Angers
21/03/2010 Vaxjo
21/03/2015 Stockholm
24/03/2006 Guernsey
21/05/2011 Norwich
25/06/2016 Guildford
29/10/2006 Sheffield
05/03/2016 Caen
09/01/2010 Barcelona

28/11/2014 St.Petersburg
26/03/2006 Esbjerg
24/10/2009 Sheffield
13/03/2016 Kokkola
25/10/2015 Sheffield
27/03/2016 Angers
09/05/2015 Carlisle
29/01/2012 Chalon
01/10/2011 Bellahoj

22/03/2015 Stockholm
20/06/2015 Rostock
10/04/2011 Guernsey
25/06/2016 Guildford
22/04/2006 Glasgow
22/11/2008 Las Palmas
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’S 200 m BACKSTROKE WOMEN'S 200 m BACKSTROKE

Herbst Stefan GER 1.56,22 16/12/2006 Kiel 25-29 Baranowska Katarzyna GER 2:13.00 27/09/2015 Recklinghausen
Herbst Stefan GER 1.56,68  20/12/2008 Kiel 30-34 loppi Roberta ITA 2.17,33  17/04/2016 Spresiano
Herbst Stefan GER 2:01.55 14/12/2013 Kiel 35-39 J.-Sponseller Camilla SWE 2.17.61 17/03/2012 Kristianstad
Tersar Maurizio ITA 2.04,29 24/04/2016 Roma - Aquaniene 40-44 Corben Joanna GBR 2.21,95 26/10/2012 Sheffield
Granger Nicolas FRA 2:06.66 11/03/2012 Angers 45-49 Corben Joanna GBR 2.20,17 28/10/2016 Sheffield
Franceschi Giovanni ITA 2.15,71 20/12/2015 Lucca 50-54 Parocchi Silvia ITA 2.27,99 02/04/2016 Rome
Adams James NED 222,25  22/01/2006 Emmeloord 55-59  Hattle Judith GBR 2:42.42  24/04/2015 Glasgow
Weyhenke Robert NED 2:31.42 26/01/2013 Nijverdal 60-64 Sordelli Susanna ITA 249,36 03/04/2016 Rome
Horstmann Bernd GER 237,65  22/11/2008 Volklingen 65-69 Ohlsson Margit SWE 2.55,02 30/09/2011 Bellahoj
Gauche Lucien FRA 2:51.82 11/03/2012 Angers 70-74 Ohlsson Margit SWE 3:05.49 12/07/2015 London
van Enst Frans NED 3:03.13 25/01/2015 Heerenveen 75-79  Schulz Christel GER 3:22.68 07/02/2015 Flensburg
Hole Gerhard GER 3.15,61 17/01/2015 Gau Algesheim 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 3:42.88 17/07/2011 London
Scherer Carl GER 4.05,25  24/04/1999 Wuppertal 85-89 Asher Jane GBR 3.57,91 10/07/2016 London
Reinstadtler Richard GER 4.20,68  06/10/2002 Wuppertal 90-94 van Rijsel Wilhelmina GBR 5.02,82 28/10/2006 Sheffield
Harrison John GBR 6.18,51 22/02/2009 lIsle of Wright 95-99  Angulo Bernarda ESP 9.20,51 25/01/2008 Pontevedra
MEN'S 50 m BREASTSTROKE WOMEN'S 50 m BREASTSTROKE

Liukkonen Ari Pekka FIN 0:27.79 13/09/2014 Jyvaskyla 25-29 Chocova Petra CZE 0:30.50 08/06/2014 Ceska Lipa
Geibel Sergey RUS 0.27,23  27/11/2015 St.Petersburg 30-34 Chocova Petra CZE 0.31,02 13/11/2016 Ceska Lipa
Geibel Sergey RUS 0.27,32 18/11/2016 Kazan 35-39 Crescentina Roberta ITA 0:32.35 28/01/2012 Viterbo
Montini Alberto ITA 0.28,86 26/10/2008 Brescia 40-44 Monti Stefania ITA 0.33,69 19/12/2009 Bergamo
Rolli Rico ITA 0.28,87 17/01/2010 Rome 45-49 Kutz Andrea GER 0.30,84 26/11/2016 Hannover
Vavecrka Tomas CZE 0.30,33 2.4,2016 Cilistov 50-54 Coro Monica ITA 0:34.05 18/03/2012 Trento
Kusch Walter GER 0.30,50  26/09/2009 Hildesheim 55-59  Thulstrup Pia DEN 0.36.40 12/03/2016 Glostrup
Kusch Walter GER 0.32,74  29/11/2015 Freiburg 60-64 Senftleben Monika GER 0.38,60 18/03/2002 Sydney
Starzec Christophe FRA 0:33.92 29/03/2015 Rennes 65-69 Senftleben Monika GER 0.41,24 15/04/2007 Palma de Mallorca
Hofel Dieter GER 0.35,53 16/04/2016 Villingen 70-74 Senftleben Monika GER 0:43.18 03/11/2012 Hamburg
Reichelt Hans GER 0:39.20  05/02/2011 Dachau 75-79  Pellis Eliane BEL 0.46,86  10/05/2008 Nijlen
Reichelt Hans GER 0.43,68 301.2016 Dachau 80-84 Pellis Eliane BEL 0:48.46 26/01/2013 Kapellen
Hauter Karl GER 0:47.53 29/01/2012 Brahl 85-89 van Obberghen Agnes BEL 0.52,12 23/01/2016 Papendrecht
Hauter Karl GER 0:51.68 11/10/2015 Brihl 90-94 Kokorina Olga RUS 1:02.33 09/03/2013 Chartes

Schmidt Martin GER 1.47,18 13/01/2007 Berlin 95-99  Fritze Ingeborg GER 1.26,91 26/11/2016 Hannover
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’S 100 m BREASTSTROKE

Cetrta Maciej POL
Geibel Sergey RUS
Geibel Sergey RUS
Montini Alberto ITA

Granger Nicolas FRA
Petersen Tor SWE
Kusch Walter GER
Kusch Walter GER
Starzec Christophe FRA
Hofel Dieter GER
Reichelt Hans GER
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER

MEN’S 200 m BREASTSTROKE

Jones Christopher GBR
Gilchrist Kristopher GBR
Gillingham Nicholas GBR
Montini Alberto ITA

Granger Nicolas FRA
Travaini Carlo ITA

Podmarev Timur RUS
Marugo Lorenzo ITA

Starzec Christophe FRA
Reichelt Hans GER
Reichelt Hans GER
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER
Hauter Karl GER

1.00,84
0.59,85
1.00,61
1.02,42
1:03.23
1.07,52
1.08,13
1.13,87
1:16.34
1:22.45
1:26.76
1.36,91
1.43,72
1:56.64

2.14,44
2.13,16
2.16,49
2.15,95
2:18.91
2.30,94
1.36,10
2.43,53
2.53,55
3.05,27
3.15,57
3.40,73
4.19,59
4.21,52

30/01/2016 Epinal
28/11/2015 St.Petersburg
19/11/2016 Kazan
30/11/2008 Bergamo
28/03/2015 Rennes
22/03/2015 Stockholm
25/09/2009 Hildesheim
28/11/2015 Freiburg
28/03/2015 Rennes
26/09/2015 Villingen
19/03/2011 Schweinfurt
30/01/2005 Briihl
24/01/2010 Brihl
07/11/2015 Gelsenkirchen

27/10/2007 Sheffield
20/04/2013 Glasgow
30/10/2004 Sheffield
21/12/2008 Viareggio
27/03/2015 Rennes
17/12/2016 Sondrio
25/11/2012 Kazan
29/04/2012 Travagliato
27/03/2015 Rennes
20/01/2007 Gau Algesheim
20/03/2011 Schweinfurt
29/05/2005 Volklingen
08/11/2014 Gelsenkirchen
12/11/2016 Giesing Harlaching

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

WOMEN'S 100 m BREASTSTROKE

Chocova Petra
Chocova Petra

Lundin Anna

Gorman Helen

Kulis Marzena

Hasse Ute

Thulstrup Pia

Frese Dagmar

Rése Hannelore

Ford Diane

Knépfle Luise

van Obberghen Agnes
van Obberghen Agnes
Kokorina Olga

WOMEN'S 200 m BREASTSTROKE

Henderson Katie
Heidemann Nicole
Beneyto Carolina
Gorman Helen

Kulis Marzena

Kulis Marzena

Crabbe Colette

Rdése Hannelore
Merrit Jennifer

Ford Diane

Knépfle Luise

van Obberghen Agnes
van Obberghen Agnes
Kokorina Olga

CZE
CZE
SWE
GBR
ITA
ESP
DEN
GER
GER
GBR
GER
BEL
BEL
RUS

GBR
GER
ESP
GBR
ITA
ITA
BEL
GER
GBR
GBR
GER
BEL
BEL
RUS

1:06.83
1:08.46
1:12.13
1:12.47
1.11,78
1:15.02
1.21,89
1.25,89
1.31,13
1:34.86
1.38,81
1:50.76
1.56,68
2:25.58

2.30,29
2.32,78
2:37.21
2:36.56
2.37,19
2.46,99
2:50.34
3.07,44
3.20,34
3:28.12
3:36.11
4:00.52
417,34
5:15.24

07/06/2014 Ceska Lipa
12/11/2016 Ceska Lipa
17/03/2012 Kristianstad
14/12/2014 Sheffield
25/01/2009 Desenzano
21/03/2015 Barcelona
05/11/2016 Kastrup
10/01/2016 Nenndorf
24/11/2007 Wuppertal
25/10/2014 Sheffield
07/11/2015 Gelsenkirchen
26/02/2011 Beveren
22/01/2016 Papendrecht
02/11/2013 St.Petersburg

24/10/2009 Sheffield
22/10/2016 Osnabriick
21/02/2015 Pontevedra
24/10/2014 Sheffield
25/01/2009 Desenzano
23/01/2016 Viterbo
07/10/2012 Wachtebeke
06/10/2002 Wuppertal
30/10/2016 Wuppertal
24/10/2014 Sheffield
07/11/2015 Gelsenkirchen
26/03/2011 Nijlen
19/03/2016 Nijlen
07/03/2013 Chartes
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’S 50 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN'S 50 m BUTTERFLY
Wenzel Oliver GER 0.23,70 07/11/2009 Berlin 25-29 Poliakova Anna RUS 0.27,41  27/11/2015 St.Petersburg
Rupprath Thomas GER 0.22,87 16/05/2009 Rostock 30-34 Knyaginina Svetlana RUS 0.27,08 28/11/2014 St.Petersburg
Frolander Lars SWE 0:23.72  20/03/2011 Sodertalje 35-39 Sjéberg Maria SWE 0.27,83 08/05/2016 Helsinborg
Frolander Lars SWE 0:24.14 16/03/2014 Sundsvall 40-44 Crescentini Roberta ITA 0.28,33 14,2.2015 Rome
Karlsson Jan SWE 0:25.58 17/03/2013 Sodertélje 45-49 Bettinson Hayley GBR 0.29,31  18/04/2009 Palma de Mallorca
Toja Andrea ITA 0.24,99 23/04/2016 Roma - Aquaniene 50-54 de Ponti Daniela ITA 0.30,06 05/12/2015 Bergamo
Fuzzati Marie FRA 0.30,06 24/03/2016 Angers
Stokke Haakon NOR 0.27,28  09/04/2016 Trondheim 55-59 Hatle Judith GBR 0.31,81  22/04/2016 Aberdeen
Bielicz Leonard SWE 0:28.52 17/03/2013 Sodertalje 60-64 Wilson Judith GBR 0.33,38 30/10/2004 Sheffield
Claret Josep ESP 0.28,91 30/05/2009 Barcelona 65-69 Nieuwenhuis Christine NED 0:36.39 23/01/2016 Papendrecht
Claret Josep ESP 0:31.69  08/02/2014 Lleida 70-74 Wilson Judith GBR 0:36.10 25/03/2015 Rennes
Mackinnon Neil GBR 0.34,34 07/09/2016 Stockport 75-79 Asher Jane GBr 0.40,71  25/03/2006 Guernsey
Alberiche Roberto ESP 0:40.32  27/01/2012 Castellon 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 0:45.57 09/04/2011 Guernsey
Alberiche Roberto ESP 0.41,08  28/01/2016 Gijon 85-89 Asher Jane GBR 0.55,67 04/09/2016 London
Hauter Karl GER 1.00,39  29/11/2015 Freiburg 90-94 Weston Dorothy GBR 1.34,60 22/02/2003 Isle of Wight
MEN’S 100 m BUTTERFLY WOMEN'S 100 m BUTTERFLY
Nechunaev Ivan GBR 0.53,46  24/10/2015 Sheffield 25-29 Gage Emma GBR 1.00,24 24/10/2015 Sheffield
Alaez Fernando ESP 0.52,64  31/05/2009 Barcelona 30-34 Polyakova Anna RUS 0.59,82 20/11/2016 Kazan
Eroli Massimiliano ITA 0:54.70 01/04/2012 Roma 35-39 Skou Sophia DEN 1:03.96  05/11/2001 Kastrup
Frolander Lars SWE 0:53.81 15/03/2014 Sundsvall 40-44  Skou Sophia DEN 1.03,76  07/11/2015 Kastrup
Granger Niciolas FRA 0.56,37 25/03/2016 Angers 45-49 Soro Monica ITA 1.05,83 03/04/2016 Rome
Lloret Mario ESP 0.58,76 07/02/2009 Barcelona 50-54 de Ponti Daniela ITA 1.06,88 03/04/2016 Brescia
Bregman Hugo NED 1.00,58  27/01/2013 Nijverdal 55-59  Hattle Judith GBR 1:11.21  09/05/2015 Carlisle
Wall Steven GBR 1:05.99  25/10/2014 Sheffield 60-64 Wilson Judith GBR 1.16,41 16/05/2004 Leamington
Claret Josep ESP 1.05,90 21/03/2009 Barcelona 65-69 Merten Brigitte GER 1:23.41  05/11/2011 Wuppertal
Claret Josep ESP 1:12.02  24/01/2014 Zwolle 70-74 Wilson Judith GBR 1.24,03 30/01/2016 Epinal
Canales Joaquin ESP 1.23,68 05/03/2016 Murcia 75-79 Asher Jane GBR 1.45,10 25/03/2006 Guernsey
Divano Giulio ITA 1:30.15 03/12/2011 Genova 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 1:59.41 17/07/2011 London
Hauter Karl GER 2:11.49 29/01/2012 Brahl 85-89 Kaplan Bader Yvette FRA 2:37.57 09/03/2013 Chartres

Hauter Karl GER 2.23,21 28/11/2015 Freiburg 90-94 Weston Dorothy GBR 3.21,00 06/04/2003 Guernsey
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’'S 200 m BUTTERFLY
Lewis Mark

Alaez Fernando
Eroli Massimiliano
Alaez Fernando
Granger Nicolas
Bregman Hugo
Bregman Hugo
Lestideau Jean
Parr Derek
Lestideau Jean
Seeger Alfred
Divano Giulio
Leader Donald

MEN’S 100 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Herbst Stefan
Herbst Stefan
Sorrentino Corrado
Montini Alberto
Granger Nicolas
van Norden Edwin
Colombo Marco
Weyhenke Robert
Mills Alexander
Lestideau Jean
Canales Joaquin
Hole Gerhard
Alberiche Roberto
Hauter Karl

GBR
ESP
ITA

ESP
FRA
NED
NED
FRA
GBR
FRA
GER
ITA

GBR

GBR
GBR
ITA

ITA

FRA
NED
ITA

NED
NOR
FRA
ESP
GER
ESP
GER

1.59,74
1.57,46
2:03.05
2.04,42
2.08,17
2.12,90
2.15,97
2.32,76
2.41,64
3.02,09
3:25.16
3:30.11
5.29,72

0.55,20
0.55,00
0.56,37
0.57,39
0:57.68
1:01.21
1.03,13
1:07.77
1.09,77
1.16,25
1:22.73
1:28.47
1.34,85
1.53,75

20/09/2008 Guildford
09/11/2008 Quartu s.Helena
18/02/2012 Roma
19/03/2016 Barcelona
27/03/2016 Angers
22/01/2010 Vlaardingen
26/01/2013 Nijverdal
18/11/2007 Auchel
07/03/2009 Bracknell
27/03/2016 Angers
31/01/2015 Dachau
27/02/2011 Genova
23/10/2009 Sheffield

20/11/2004 Kiel
20/12/2008 Kiel
21/12/2009 Cagliari
10/01/2010 Milano
09/03/2012 Angers
05/07/2014 Eindhoven
15/03/2015 Trento
28/01/2012 Terneuzen
09/04/2016 Trondheim
02/04/2016 Palma de Mallorca
25/01/2015 Heerenveen
18/01/2015 Gau Algesheim
05/03/2016 Murcia
28/11/2015 Freiburg

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89

25-29
30-34
35-39
40-44
45-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84
85-89
90-94

WOMEN'S 200 m BUTTERFLY

Markova Anna RUS
Bianzani Laura ITA

Veale Katherine GBR
Skou Sophia DEN
Kehbein Barbara GER
de Ponti Daniele ITA

Hattle Judith GBR
Wilson Judith GBR
Makarova Kira RUS
Wilson Judith GBR
Neuhauser Sylvia AUT
Bader Kaplan Yvette FRA
Bader Kaplan Yvette FRA

WOMEN’'S 100 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Chocova Petra CZE
Chocova Petra CZE
Roca Laura ESP
Luoto Raakel FIN

Hammar Anna SWE
Philipsson Anette SWE
Hattle Judith GBR
Pijtak Radersma Adriana NED
Merten Brigitte GER
Merten Brigitte GER
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
Asher Jane GBR
Kokorina Olga RUS

2:17.26
2.19,34
2.24,80
2.25,20
2:26.45
2.31,17
2.41,97
3.07,04
3.17.86
3.26,69
3.57,33
5.20,76
6:04.28

1:02.29
1.03,31
1:05.13
1:06.13
1:06.88
1.07,85
1.13,93
1.19,05
1:21.88
1.23,42
1.32,92
1:42.46
1.47,02
2:22.96

21/02/2014 Palma de Mallorca
27/03/2004

02/11/2002 Sheffield
16/01/2016 Koge
15/02/2014 Flensburg
13/03/2016 Nibiono
29/10/2016 Sheffield
29/10/2004 Sheffield
24/11/2012 Kazan
12/03/2016 Vic le Comte
21/05/2005 Salzburg
11/03/2010 Clermont
02/02/2014 Colmar

08/06/2014 Ceska Lipa
13/11/2016 Ceska Lipa
20/02/2015 Pontevedra
28/03/2015 Oulu
16/03/2013 Sodertélje
07/11/2015 Kastrup
24/10/2015 Sheffield
23/01/2016 Papendrecht
05/11/2011 Wuppertal
02/04/2016 Palma de Mallorca
26/03/2006 Guernsey
10/04/2011 Guernsey
20/08/2016 Inverness
08/03/2013 Chartes
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

MEN’S 200 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY WOMEN'S 200 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Gilchrist Kristopher FRA 1.59,70 31/01/2010 Boulogne 25-29 Markova Anna RUS 2:17.54 21/02/2014 Palma de Mallorca
Herbst Stefan GER 1.58,13  20/12/2008 Kiel 30-34 de Ronchi Sophie FRA 2.16,52 31/01/2016 Epinal

Eroli Massimiliano ITA 2:05.28 02/12/2012 Lucca 35-39 Roca Laura ESP 2.20,99 30/04/2016 Barcelona
Granger Nicolas FRA 2.06,97 16/01/2010 Troyes 40-44 Delissen Angela GER 2.26,80 07/11/2009 Berlin

Granger Nicolas FRA 2:04.64  08/03/2012 Angers 45-49 Hammar Anna SWE 2:27.02  14/03/2014 Sundsvall

van Norden Edwin NED 2:17.09 23/01/2015 Heerenveen 50-54 de Ponti Daniela ITA 2.32,10 17/04/2016 Travagliato
Bregman Hugo NED 2.23,49  25/05/2007 Paris 55-59  Hattle Judith GBR 2.41,32 22/04/2016 Aberdeen
Weyhenke Robert NED 2:23.49 23/01/2015 Heerenveen

Weyhenke Robert NED 2:31.09 11/02/2012 Amsterdam 60-64 Sordelli Susanna ITA 2.52,30 07/02/2016 Ostia

Mills Alexander NOR 2.33,95 09/04/2016 Trondheim 65-69 Merten Brigitte GER 3:02.58 05/11/2011 Wuppertal
Lestideau Jean FRA 2.46,98  26/03/2016 Angers 70-74 Merten Brigitte GER 3:11.17 17.12016 Gau Algesheim
Canales Joaquin ESP 3.07,80 21/11/2015 Sevilla 75-79  Schulz Christel GER 3:30.27 07/02/2015 Flensburg
Alberiche Roberto ESP 3.25,47  08/02/2013 Barcelona 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 3:43.73  11/06/2011 Jersey

Hauter Karl GER 3:55.24 05/11/2011 Wuppertal 85-89 Asher Jane GBR 4.05,76 16/04/2016 Guernsey
Hauter Karl GER 4.17,75 25/11/2016 Hannover 90-94

MEN’S 400 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY WOMEN'S 400 m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Baillod Julien Sul 4.26,08 14/03/2009 Plan les Quates 25-29 Baranowska Katarzyna GER 4:44 98 27/09/2015 Recklinghausen
Sorrentino Corrado ITA 4.25,70 15/03/2008 Cagliari 30-34 Vinokurenkova Natalya RUS 450,66 28/11/2014 St.Petersburg
Iversen Claus DEN 4:30.09  08/03/2015 Rundforbi 35-39 Beneyto Carolina ESP 5:07.20 21/02/2015 Pontevedra
Volk Uwe GER 4:31.92 05/11/2011 Wuppertal 40-44 \Vergani Valeria ITA 5:11.10 14/04/2013 Legnano
Granger Nicolas FRA 4:31.36 07/04/2012 Saint Dizier 45-49 Bosisio Franca ITA 5:22.80 11/01/2014 Milano

Tiberti Alessandro ITA 4.56,16 14/04/2013 Legnano 50-54 Kulis Marzena ITA 5.24,45 19/11/2016 Vicenza
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 5.05,40  02/06/2007 Genova 55-59 Hattle Judith GBR 5:45.92 24/04/2015 Glasgow
Marugo Lorenzo ITA 5:20.60 15/04/2012 Legnano 60-64 Sordelli Susanna ITA 6.07,12 13/02/2016 Ostia
Lestideau Jean FRA 5:37.22  13/03/2011 Dunkerque 65-69 Merten Brigitte GER 6:50.87 26/04/2014 Floridsdorf
Lestideau Jean FRA 5.57,68 24/03/2016 Angers 70-74 Merten Brigitte GER 6.47,91 17/01/2016 Gau Algesheim
Hauter Karl GER 6.52,62  04/11/2001 Baunatal 75-79 Asher Jane GBR 7.34,39 09/07/2006 London

Hauter Karl GER 7.26,06  09/10/2005 Briihl 80-84 Asher Jane GBR 8:07.34 17/07/2011 London

Leader Donald GBR 10.13,47  27/09/2009 Hutton Moor 85-89 Kaplan Bader Yvette FRA 12:39.03 01/05/2014 Erstein
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

USG Race club DEN 1.31,30
East Leeds SC GBR 1.32.39
Kaleva Lahti FIN 1.33,91
Master AICS Brescia ITA 1.39,26
SF Courbevoie FRA 1:48.55
SOIK Hellas Stockholm SWE 2.02,89
Hellas SK Stockholm SWE 2:32.87
4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY MEN

SK Neptun SWE 1:40.82
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod RUS 1.38.68
Sibmastres RUS 1.43,04
Master AICS Brescia ITA 1.50,18
SFO Courbevoie FRA 2:00.94
SOIK Hellas Stockholm SWE 2.21,30
Hella SK Stockholm SWE 2:59.67

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

Poseidon Moscow RUS 1.39,37
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod RUS 1.37,54
Neva Stars St.Petersburg RUS 1.40,86
East Leeds GBR 1.46,08
Trafford Metro Manchester GBR 1.59,45
Neva Stars St.Petersburg RUS 2.18,79
SOIK Hellas Stockholm SWE 2.52,81

07/11/2009 Kastrup
23/10/2015 Sheffield
28/03/2009 Oulo
30/01/2016 Brescia
26/03/2015 Rennes
08/03/2008 Linkoping
21/03/2015 Stockholm

17/03/2013 Sodertalje
25/11/2012 Kazan
18/11/2016 Kazan
31/01/2016 Brescia
28/03/2015 Rennes
09/03/2008 Linkoping
22/03/2015 Stockholm

29/11/2014 St.Petersburg
29/11/2014 St.Petersburg
28/11/2015 St.Petersburg
28/10/2016 Sheffield
25/10/2009 Sheffield
28/11/2015 St.Petersburg
24/03/2007 Helsingborg

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

4 x 50 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN

Neva Stars St.Petersburg RUS
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod  RUS
Helsingborgs Simsallskap SWE
Club des Nageurs Paris FRA
Spencer Swim Team GBR
Kings Cormorants GBR
SOIK Hellas Stockholm SWE

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY WOMEN

Poseidon Moscow RUS
Tsunami Nizhniy Novgorod  RUS
Helsingborgs Simsallskap SWE
AC Boulogne Billancourt FRA
USM Malakoff FRA
Spencer Swim Team GBR
SOIK Hellas Stockholm SWE

4 x 50 m MEDLEY RELAY MIXED

Poseidon Moscow RUS
Neva Stars St.Petersburg RUS
Sibmasters RUS
East Leeds GBR
VATCPH DEN
Neva Stars St.Petersburg RUS
AZSC Antwerp BEL

1.48,38
1.44,88
1.49,10
1:59.24
2.13,74
2.35,60
3.05,64

1.48,48
1.56,67
2.00,84
2:15.09
2.28,72
2:51.17
3.05,64

1.48,48
1.49,14
1.562,51
2.00,27
2.12,38
2.33,55
3.00,58

29/11/2015 St.Petersburg
30/11/2014 St.Petersburg
07/05/2016 Helsingborg
29/03/2014 Paris
24/10/2009 Sheffield
16/04/2016 Guernsey
24/03/2007 Helsingborg

30/11/2014 St.Petersburg
06/03/2008 Risenga
08/05/2016 Helsingborg
09/03/2012 Angers
26/03/2016 Angers
25/10/2014 Sheffield
24/03/2017 Helsingborg

30/11/2014 St.Petersburg
29/11/2015 St.Petersburg
20/11/2016 Kazan
28/10/2016 Sheffield
16/01/2016 Koge
29/11/2015 St.Petersburg
21/05/2016 Aartselaar
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European Masters Swimming - Short Course - Records up to December 31, 2016

4 x 100 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

Sarum Svommewklub
GETXO I.WP

Sigma Swim Birkeral
Master AICS Brescia
Poseidon Moscow
Birmingham Masters
ESMAS

4 x 200 m FREESTYLE RELAY MEN

Sarum Svommewklub
Master AICS Brescia
Sigma Swim
C.C.Aniene

Poseidon Moscow
Birmingham Masters

4 x100 m MEDLEY RELAY MEN

Kidlington

RN Legnano

Master AICS Brescia
Speedo Masters

SG Schéneberg Berlin
Birmingham Masters

Moscow Masters Swim Club

4 x 100 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

USG Copenhagen
Teddington Masters
East Leeds

Nuoto Club Milano

Trafford Metro Manchester

PSV Eindhoven
Robertozeno Posillipo

4 x 200 m FREESTYLE RELAY MIXED

Derthona Nuoto
Nottingham Leander SC
C.N.Aquamasters

East Leeds

Gloucester Masters
Birmingham Masters
AZSC Antwerp

DEN  3.27,03
ESP  3:27.54
DEN  3:33.54
ITA 3.45,69
RUS  4.18,17
GBR  4:56.70
ESP  7:18.16
DEN  7.40,86
ITA 7.44,71
DEN  7.52,68
ITA 8:51.97
RUS  9.44,54
GBR  11:01.82
GBR  3.49,33
ITA 3.51,03
ITA 3.53,95
FIN 4.15,94
GER  4:54.38
GBR  5:30.99
RUS  8:14.16
DEN  3:51.49
GBR  3.42,83
GBR  3:49.27
ITA 4:06.70
GBR  4:26.39
NED  5:23.93
ITA 917,75
ITA 8:28.54
GBR  8:13.69
ESP  8:50.44
GBR  9.03,10
GBR  10:12.92
GBR  11:50.50
BEL  15:27.95

22/05/2016 Farum
10/05/2014 Santurtzi
07/03/2015 Rundforbi
20/11/2016 Vicenza
23/01/2016 Papendrecht
28/10/2011 Sheffield

02/05/2012 Palma de Mallorca

22/05/2016 Farum
31/01/2016 Brescia
12/03/2016 Glostrup
27/04/2013 Roma
22/01/2016 Papendrecht
24/10/2015 Sheffield

29/10/2016 Sheffield
10/04/2016 Legnano
17/04/2016 Travagliato
13/03/2016 Kokkola
24/11/2013 Berlin
30/10/2011 Sheffield
03/11/2011 Kazan

05/03/2011 Ringsted
29/10/2016 Sheffield
26/10/2014 Sheffield
26/10/2014 Sheffield
12/04/2015 Legnano
06/12/2014 Eindhoven
07/05/2016 Giugliano

03/11/2013 Novara
24/10/2014 Sheffield
10/01/2015 Barcelona
30/10/2016 Sheffield
26/10/2014 Sheffield
24/10/2014 Sheffield
23/03/2013 Nijlen

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

100-119
120-159
160-199
200-239
240-279
280-319
320-359

4 x 100 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN

Trafford Metro Manchester ~ GBR 4:05.61
Teddington Masters GBR 4.00,78
PSV Einhoven NED 4.15,85
Camphill Edwardians GBR 4:23.64
Spencer Swim Team GBR 5:02.63
Spencer Oldies GBR 5:57.70
PSV Eindhoven NED 8.54,89
4 x 200 m FREESTYLE RELAY WOMEN
Trafford Metro Manchester ~ GBR 8:58.62
Teddington Masters GBR 8.52,27
Sub 160 Masters — Colne GBR 9:12.35
Spencer Swim Team GBR 9:33.22
Spencer Swim Team GBR 10.57,12
Spencer Oldies GBR 13:21.80
4 x100 m MEDLEY RELAY WOMEN

de Dinkel Denekamp NED 4:24.86
Derthona Nuoto ITA 4:38.28
PSV Eindhoven NED 4.39,06
Gloucester Masters GBR 5.06,65
Spencer Swim Team GBR 5:37.82
Spencer Swim Team GBR 6:30.14
PSV Eindhoven NED 9.25,40
4 x 100 m MEDLEY RELAY MIXED

DWK Barneveld NED 4:05.65
Teddington Masters GBR 411,77
C.N. Aquamasters ESP 4.19,26
AZ &PC Amersfoort NED 4:31.75
SV Cannstatt GER 5.11,98
PSV Eindhoven NED 5:54.71
AZSC Antwerp BEL 6:13.04

28/10/2012 Sheffield
30/10/2016 Sheffield
03/12/2016 Eindhoven
25/10/2014 Sheffield
13/07/2014 London
26/10/2013 Sheffield
03/12/2016 Eindhoven

26/10/2012 Sheffield
28/10/2016 Sheffield
25/10/2014 Sheffield
13/07/2014 London

28/10/2016 Sheffield
26/10/2013 Sheffield

24/01/2015 Heerenveen
15/12/2013 Tortona
03/12/2016 Eindhoven
24/10/2015 Sheffield
30/10/2011 Sheffield
25/10/2013 Sheffield
03/12/2016 Eindhoven

30/10/2010 Sheffield
29/10/2016 Sheffield
14/12/2013 Barcelona
28/06/2014 Amersfoort
29/11/2015 Freiburg
06/12/2014 Eindhoven
30/01/2016 Kapellen



